

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20568-20569/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2003 in CW No. 2497/2003 & CWP No. 6759/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 11/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bhakti,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are not served since last 2 years by the petitioner, Union of India. On verification it is found that respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are joined in their personal capacity, though they are office bearers of the State Government and they may not be on such post today.

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants some time for getting better instructions regarding status of such respondents and whether to continue them as such in the

present petition or not. Time is granted upto 1.11.2006.

List the matter on 1.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar