

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20568-20569/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2003 in CW No. 2497/2003 & CWP No. 6759/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 01/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Ms. Asha Nair appearing on behalf of learned counsel Mrs. Sushma Suri, counsel for the petitioner states that she will verify the position as per the order dated 22.9.2006 and take appropriate steps within 2 weeks. Office is directed to issue notice to unserved respondents on receipt of response from advocates for the petitioner before 17.11.2006

List the matter on 6.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2