

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8659/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2003 in CWP No. 6759/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 20568-20569 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and withdrawal of SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG,Haryana
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
For Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

SLP(C)20568-69/05 Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER